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2006  NYSCTC  Championships
St. Lawrence University   •   Canton, NY   •   November 4, 2006

Men’s 8km Team Summary

Place   Team            Points

    1   Geneseo            37 

    2   RIT                64 

    3   Rochester         132 

    4   Ithaca            144 

    5   Brockport         147 

    6   Rensselaer        158 

    7   St. Lawrence      176 

    8   Cortland          191 

    9   Hamilton          266 

   10   Nazareth          279 

   11   Oswego            280 

   12   Fredonia          291 

   13   Alfred            338 

   14   Hartwick          429 

   15   Buffalo State     462 

   16   Union             500 
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2006  NYSCTC  Championships
St. Lawrence University   •   Canton, NY   •   November 4, 2006

Men’s 8km Individual Results
Place  Pts   Time    Name                   Class  Team-Place          Mile   KM   Winner

    1    1   25:36   Jesse Williamson          GR  RIT-1               5:10  3:12    -:--

    2    2   25:52   Mark Stevens              JR  Rochester-1         5:13  3:14   +0:16

    3    3   25:53   Nate Lowe                 SR  RIT-2               5:13  3:14   +0:17

    4    4   26:00   Morty Caster              SR  Ithaca-1            5:15  3:15   +0:24

    5    5   26:01   Ryan Mulcahy              JR  Geneseo-1           5:15  3:15   +0:25

    6    6   26:02   Nate Lockett              JR  Geneseo-2           5:15  3:15   +0:26

    7    7   26:03   John Gauthier             SO  Geneseo-3           5:15  3:15   +0:27

    8    8   26:04   Jim Tillapaugh            SR  Geneseo-4           5:15  3:16   +0:28

    9    9   26:04   Patrick Hughes            JR  Rochester-2         5:15  3:16   +0:28

   10   10   26:07   John Gaudette             SR  St. Lawrence-1      5:16  3:16   +0:31

   11   11   26:07   Brett Dolan               SO  Geneseo-5           5:16  3:16   +0:31

   12   12   26:07   Will Haskell              SO  Geneseo-6           5:16  3:16   +0:31

   13   13   26:12   Andy Beringer             JR  Brockport-1         5:17  3:17   +0:36

   14   14   26:15   Ryan Kolb                 SR  Brockport-2         5:18  3:17   +0:39

   15   15   26:17   Drew Hodge                SO  Ithaca-2            5:18  3:17   +0:41

   16   16   26:18   Lee Gabler                FR  Geneseo-7           5:18  3:17   +0:42

   17   17   26:20   Kevin Smith               SR  RIT-3               5:19  3:18   +0:44

   18   18   26:22   Alan Guiney               JR  Hamilton-1          5:19  3:18   +0:46

   19   19   26:22   Kyle O'Brien              FR  Cortland-1          5:19  3:18   +0:46

   20   20   26:24   Andrew Varble             JR  RIT-4               5:19  3:18   +0:48

   21   21   26:28   Daniel Mueller            JR  Rochester-3         5:20  3:19   +0:52

   22   22   26:28   Eric Wyler                FR  Rensselaer-1        5:20  3:19   +0:52

   23   23   26:30   Jared Burdick             SO  RIT-5               5:21  3:19   +0:54

   24   24   26:31   Justin Wager              FR  Cortland-2          5:21  3:19   +0:55

   25   25   26:36   Greg Mariano              SR  Rensselaer-2        5:22  3:20   +1:00

   26   26   26:39   James Barracca            JR  Cortland-3          5:22  3:20   +1:03

   27   27   26:40   John Ostler               JR  St. Lawrence-2      5:23  3:20   +1:04

   28   28   26:40   Tim Shea                  SO  Ithaca-3            5:23  3:20   +1:04

   29   29   26:42   Kevin Buzzelli            SR  Fredonia-1          5:23  3:20   +1:06

   30   30   26:43   Nick Stenuf               JR  Nazareth-1          5:23  3:20   +1:07

   31   31   26:44   Brendan Epstein           JR  Nazareth-2          5:23  3:21   +1:08

   32   32   26:44   Drew Cartwright           SO  Brockport-3         5:23  3:21   +1:08

   33   33   26:45   Ean Saberski              JR  Rensselaer-3        5:24  3:21   +1:09

   34   34   26:45   Chris Donais              SO  Rensselaer-4        5:24  3:21   +1:09

   35   35   26:47   Fontana Fluke             SR  Alfred-1            5:24  3:21   +1:11

   36        26:48   Jesse Berube              FR  Geneseo-8           5:24  3:21   +1:12

   37   36   26:49   Keith Gross               SO  Hamilton-2          5:24  3:21   +1:13

   38   37   26:50   Tony Battista             SR  Oswego-1            5:25  3:21   +1:14

   39   38   26:50   Jacob Malcomb             FR  St. Lawrence-3      5:25  3:21   +1:14

   40   39   26:52   Tom Williams              FR  Fredonia-2          5:25  3:22   +1:16

   41   40   26:56   Thomas Brekke             SO  Rochester-4         5:26  3:22   +1:20

   42   41   26:58   Dereck Bojanowski         JR  RIT-6               5:26  3:22   +1:22

   43   42   26:59   Aaron Sirtoli             JR  Nazareth-3          5:26  3:22   +1:23

   44   43   27:00   Dave Rappleyea            SR  Brockport-4         5:27  3:23   +1:24

   45   44   27:02   Leo Pavlovsky             FR  Rensselaer-5        5:27  3:23   +1:26
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   46   45   27:05   Mike Keating              SR  Brockport-5         5:28  3:23   +1:29

   47   46   27:05   Steve Mulhern             SR  Ithaca-4            5:28  3:23   +1:29

   48   47   27:06   Mike Hardbarger           SO  RIT-7               5:28  3:23   +1:30

   49   48   27:07   Chris Reich               JR  Oswego-2            5:28  3:23   +1:31

   50   49   27:08   Terrence Fox              FR  St. Lawrence-4      5:28  3:24   +1:32

   51   50   27:09   Geoff Williams            JR  Rensselaer-6        5:28  3:24   +1:33

   52   51   27:09   Scott Walker              FR  Ithaca-5            5:28  3:24   +1:33

   53   52   27:10   Evan Embrey               FR  St. Lawrence-5      5:29  3:24   +1:34

   54   53   27:10   Geoff Millard             FR  St. Lawrence-6      5:29  3:24   +1:34

   55   54   27:14   Pete Manktelow            FR  Brockport-6         5:29  3:24   +1:38

   56   55   27:16   Rob Taylor                SR  Hamilton-3          5:30  3:25   +1:40

   57   56   27:17   Matt Densmore             JR  Oswego-3            5:30  3:25   +1:41

   58   57   27:17   Chris Tucker              JR  Cortland-4          5:30  3:25   +1:41

   59        27:19   Mike Brindak              SO  RIT-8               5:30  3:25   +1:43

   60   58   27:21   Jeremy Beaudette          FR  St. Lawrence-7      5:31  3:25   +1:45

   61   59   27:23   Jake Rankinen             SR  Rensselaer-7        5:31  3:25   +1:47

   62   60   27:24   Daniel Chebot             SO  Rochester-5         5:31  3:26   +1:48

   63   61   27:25   Curt Bell                 FR  Ithaca-6            5:32  3:26   +1:49

   64        27:26   Bryan Murphy              SO  Rensselaer-8        5:32  3:26   +1:50

   65        27:26   Kevin Turko               JR  RIT-9               5:32  3:26   +1:50

   66   62   27:26   Nick Roosa                JR  Rochester-6         5:32  3:26   +1:50

   67        27:27   Brian Aucter              SR  St. Lawrence-8      5:32  3:26   +1:51

   68        27:28   Mark Burnham              SO  St. Lawrence-9      5:32  3:26   +1:52

   69   63   27:29   Jared Newell              FR  Fredonia-3          5:32  3:26   +1:53

   70   64   27:31   Ben Roque                 SO  Ithaca-7            5:33  3:26   +1:55

   71   65   27:31   Sean Cully                SO  Cortland-5          5:33  3:26   +1:55

   72   66   27:33   Brian MacIlvain           SR  Rochester-7         5:33  3:27   +1:57

   73   67   27:34   Matt Karczewski           JR  Alfred-2            5:33  3:27   +1:58

   74   68   27:35   Tom DeRusso               SR  Cortland-6          5:34  3:27   +1:59

   75        27:36   Joseph Lust               SR  Rochester-8         5:34  3:27   +2:00

   76   69   27:37   Derek Dunning             SO  Oswego-4            5:34  3:27   +2:01

   77   70   27:41   Julius Wood               SR  Oswego-5            5:35  3:28   +2:05

   78   71   27:44   Jesse Schuster            FR  Alfred-3            5:35  3:28   +2:08

   79   72   27:45   Jason Smith               SR  Fredonia-4          5:36  3:28   +2:09

   80        27:47   Jeff Abbott               FR  Ithaca-8            5:36  3:28   +2:11

   81   73   27:47   Geoff McDonald            JR  Hartwick-1          5:36  3:28   +2:11

   82        27:49   Maxwell Ferguson          JR  RIT-10              5:36  3:29   +2:13

   83   74   27:50   Niko Viglione             SO  Cortland-7          5:37  3:29   +2:14

   84   75   27:53   Weston Fellows            GR  Oswego-6            5:37  3:29   +2:17

   85        27:54   Bobby Bloor               SR  Rensselaer-9        5:37  3:29   +2:18

   86   76   27:56   Travis Swan               SR  Alfred-4            5:38  3:30   +2:20

   87   77   27:59   Lucas Thornblade          SR  Hamilton-4          5:38  3:30   +2:23

   88        27:59   Jason Densmore            SO  Rensselaer-10       5:38  3:30   +2:23

   89   78   28:00   Josh Demars               SR  Buffalo State-1     5:39  3:30   +2:24

   90   79   28:00   Doug Teed                 SO  Brockport-7         5:39  3:30   +2:24

   91   80   28:03   Will Reid                 FR  Hamilton-5          5:39  3:30   +2:27

   92   81   28:08   Peter Woodruff            SO  Hamilton-6          5:40  3:31   +2:32

   93        28:08   Charlie Higgins           FR  Brockport-8         5:40  3:31   +2:32

   94        28:10   Adam Dembrow              JR  Cortland-8          5:41  3:31   +2:34

   95        28:11   Bobby Henchen             FR  Geneseo-9           5:41  3:31   +2:35

   96        28:16   Tyler Ludington           JR  St. Lawrence-10     5:42  3:32   +2:40

   97   82   28:18   Michael Anderson          JR  Oswego-7            5:42  3:32   +2:42

   98   83   28:21   Michael Anderson          JR  Nazareth-4          5:43  3:33   +2:45

   99   84   28:25   John Garrison             FR  Hamilton-7          5:44  3:33   +2:49

  100        28:27   Phil Panebianco           SR  Oswego-8            5:44  3:33   +2:51

  101        28:29   Phil Abbott               FR  Ithaca-9            5:45  3:34   +2:53

  102        28:35   Alex Tiberio              SO  Ithaca-10           5:46  3:34   +2:59
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  103        28:37   Jake Zucker               JR  Rochester-9         5:46  3:35   +3:01

  104        28:41   Ezra Milby                SO  Rochester-10        5:47  3:35   +3:05

  105   85   28:44   Sven Englund              FR  Hartwick-2          5:48  3:36   +3:08

  106        28:48   Dan Wilcox                FR  Brockport-9         5:48  3:36   +3:12

  107        28:49   Will Bartholomew          JR  Hamilton-8          5:49  3:36   +3:13

  108   86   28:52   Nate Culver               FR  Buffalo State-2     5:49  3:37   +3:16

  109   87   28:55   Luke Sattler              JR  Hartwick-3          5:50  3:37   +3:19

  110        28:59   Greg Decker               FR  Hamilton-9          5:51  3:37   +3:23

  111   88   29:09   Matthew Wysocki           SO  Fredonia-5          5:53  3:39   +3:33

  112        29:11   Paul Fiore                FR  Cortland-9          5:53  3:39   +3:35

  113   89   29:15   Jim Thierman              FR  Alfred-5            5:54  3:39   +3:39

  114        29:17   Kevin Kerr                FR  Hamilton-10         5:54  3:40   +3:41

  115   90   29:23   Ned Slagle                SR  Hartwick-4          5:55  3:40   +3:47

  116        29:24   Mike Holakowski           SO  Brockport-10        5:56  3:41   +3:48

  117   91   29:26   Ben Battin                SO  Fredonia-6          5:56  3:41   +3:50

  118        29:27   Sam Fox                   SR  Cortland-10         5:56  3:41   +3:51

  119   92   29:28   Joe Vella                 SO  Fredonia-7          5:56  3:41   +3:52

  120   93   29:37   Larry DiCesare            SR  Nazareth-5          5:58  3:42   +4:01

  121   94   29:44   David Rotkowitz           JR  Hartwick-5          6:00  3:43   +4:08

  122   95   29:49   Peter Schulte             FR  Union-1             6:01  3:44   +4:13

  123        29:49   Michael Burd              JR  Oswego-9            6:01  3:44   +4:13

  124        29:55   Tim White                 FR  Fredonia-8          6:02  3:44   +4:19

  125   96   29:57   Patricio Guaiquil         SO  Union-2             6:02  3:45   +4:21

  126   97   29:59   JP Ortmann                SR  Union-3             6:03  3:45   +4:23

  127   98   30:11   Ray Mock                  FR  Buffalo State-3     6:05  3:46   +4:35

  128   99   30:18   Shilah Richardson         FR  Buffalo State-4     6:06  3:47   +4:42

  129  100   30:19   Tyler Callnan             JR  Hartwick-6          6:07  3:47   +4:43

  130  101   30:36   Pete Costello             FR  Buffalo State-5     6:10  3:50   +5:00

  131        30:47   Adam Laycock              SR  Fredonia-9          6:12  3:51   +5:11

  132        31:09   Joseph Merrihew           SO  Oswego-10           6:17  3:54   +5:33

  133        31:19   Martin Mathes             SO  Fredonia-10         6:19  3:55   +5:43

  134  102   31:20   Craig Connelly            SR  Nazareth-6          6:19  3:55   +5:44

  135  103   31:33   Hector Colon              FR  Alfred-6            6:22  3:57   +5:57

  136  104   31:43   Lance Nicoll              FR  Hartwick-7          6:24  3:58   +6:07

  137  105   31:48   Jay Martin                SR  Union-4             6:25  3:59   +6:12

  138  106   31:50   Kirk Peskor               FR  Alfred-7            6:25  3:59   +6:14

  139        31:54   Matthew Phillips          FR  Alfred-8            6:26  3:59   +6:18

  140  107   32:26   Tom Fagin                 FR  Union-5             6:32  4:03   +6:50

  141  108   32:37   Sean Gorski               FR  Union-6             6:34  4:05   +7:01

  142  109   33:03   Max Jack                  FR  Union-7             6:40  4:08   +7:27

  143        33:22   Matthew Daigneault        JR  Hartwick-8          6:43  4:10   +7:46

  144        33:59   Greg D'Otreppe            SR  Union-8             6:51  4:15   +8:23
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2006  NYSCTC  Championships
St. Lawrence University   •   Canton, NY   •   November 4, 2006

Men’s 8km Team Results
  1  Geneseo                    37 Points          5    6    7    8   11   (12)   (16)

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 Ryan Mulcahy               JR      5    5 /   5   26:01  5:15  3:15  +0:25   -:--

   2 Nate Lockett               JR      6    6 /  11   26:02  5:15  3:15  +0:26  +0:01

   3 John Gauthier              SO      7    7 /  18   26:03  5:15  3:15  +0:27  +0:02

   4 Jim Tillapaugh             SR      8    8 /  26   26:04  5:15  3:16  +0:28  +0:03

   5 Brett Dolan                SO     11   11 /  37   26:07  5:16  3:16  +0:31  +0:06

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 130:17    Average: 26:03  5:15  3:15  +0:27       

   6 Will Haskell               SO     12   12 /  49   26:07  5:16  3:16  +0:31  +0:06

   7 Lee Gabler                 FR     16   16 /  65   26:18  5:18  3:17  +0:42  +0:17

   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 182:42    Average: 26:06  5:16  3:16  +0:30       

  2  RIT                        64 Points          1    3   17   20   23   (41)   (47)

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 Jesse Williamson           GR      1    1 /   1   25:36  5:10  3:12   -:--   -:--

   2 Nate Lowe                  SR      3    3 /   4   25:53  5:13  3:14  +0:17  +0:17

   3 Kevin Smith                SR     17   17 /  21   26:20  5:19  3:18  +0:44  +0:44

   4 Andrew Varble              JR     20   20 /  41   26:24  5:19  3:18  +0:48  +0:48

   5 Jared Burdick              SO     23   23 /  64   26:30  5:21  3:19  +0:54  +0:54

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 130:43    Average: 26:09  5:16  3:16  +0:33       

   6 Dereck Bojanowski          JR     42   41 / 105   26:58  5:26  3:22  +1:22  +1:22

   7 Mike Hardbarger            SO     48   47 / 152   27:06  5:28  3:23  +1:30  +1:30

   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 184:47    Average: 26:24  5:19  3:18  +0:48       

  3  Rochester                 132 Points          2    9   21   40   60   (62)   (66)

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 Mark Stevens               JR      2    2 /   2   25:52  5:13  3:14  +0:16   -:--

   2 Patrick Hughes             JR      9    9 /  11   26:04  5:15  3:16  +0:28  +0:12

   3 Daniel Mueller             JR     21   21 /  32   26:28  5:20  3:19  +0:52  +0:36

   4 Thomas Brekke              SO     41   40 /  72   26:56  5:26  3:22  +1:20  +1:04

   5 Daniel Chebot              SO     62   60 / 132   27:24  5:31  3:26  +1:48  +1:32

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 132:44    Average: 26:33  5:21  3:19  +0:57       

   6 Nick Roosa                 JR     66   62 / 194   27:26  5:32  3:26  +1:50  +1:34

   7 Brian MacIlvain            SR     72   66 / 260   27:33  5:33  3:27  +1:57  +1:41

   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 187:43    Average: 26:49  5:24  3:21  +1:13       

  4  Ithaca                    144 Points          4   15   28   46   51   (61)   (64)

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 Morty Caster               SR      4    4 /   4   26:00  5:15  3:15  +0:24   -:--

   2 Drew Hodge                 SO     15   15 /  19   26:17  5:18  3:17  +0:41  +0:17

   3 Tim Shea                   SO     28   28 /  47   26:40  5:23  3:20  +1:04  +0:40

   4 Steve Mulhern              SR     47   46 /  93   27:05  5:28  3:23  +1:29  +1:05

   5 Scott Walker               FR     52   51 / 144   27:09  5:28  3:24  +1:33  +1:09

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 133:11    Average: 26:38  5:22  3:20  +1:02       

   6 Curt Bell                  FR     63   61 / 205   27:25  5:32  3:26  +1:49  +1:25

   7 Ben Roque                  SO     70   64 / 269   27:31  5:33  3:26  +1:55  +1:31

   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 188:07    Average: 26:52  5:25  3:22  +1:16       
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  5  Brockport                 147 Points         13   14   32   43   45   (54)   (79)

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 Andy Beringer              JR     13   13 /  13   26:12  5:17  3:17  +0:36   -:--

   2 Ryan Kolb                  SR     14   14 /  27   26:15  5:18  3:17  +0:39  +0:03

   3 Drew Cartwright            SO     32   32 /  59   26:44  5:23  3:21  +1:08  +0:32

   4 Dave Rappleyea             SR     44   43 / 102   27:00  5:27  3:23  +1:24  +0:48

   5 Mike Keating               SR     46   45 / 147   27:05  5:28  3:23  +1:29  +0:53

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 133:16    Average: 26:39  5:22  3:20  +1:03       

   6 Pete Manktelow             FR     55   54 / 201   27:14  5:29  3:24  +1:38  +1:02

   7 Doug Teed                  SO     90   79 / 280   28:00  5:39  3:30  +2:24  +1:48

   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 188:30    Average: 26:56  5:26  3:22  +1:20       

  6  Rensselaer                158 Points         22   25   33   34   44   (50)   (59)

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 Eric Wyler                 FR     22   22 /  22   26:28  5:20  3:19  +0:52   -:--

   2 Greg Mariano               SR     25   25 /  47   26:36  5:22  3:20  +1:00  +0:08

   3 Ean Saberski               JR     33   33 /  80   26:45  5:24  3:21  +1:09  +0:17

   4 Chris Donais               SO     34   34 / 114   26:45  5:24  3:21  +1:09  +0:17

   5 Leo Pavlovsky              FR     45   44 / 158   27:02  5:27  3:23  +1:26  +0:34

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 133:36    Average: 26:43  5:23  3:20  +1:07       

   6 Geoff Williams             JR     51   50 / 208   27:09  5:28  3:24  +1:33  +0:41

   7 Jake Rankinen              SR     61   59 / 267   27:23  5:31  3:25  +1:47  +0:55

   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 188:08    Average: 26:53  5:25  3:22  +1:17       

  7  St. Lawrence              176 Points         10   27   38   49   52   (53)   (58)

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 John Gaudette              SR     10   10 /  10   26:07  5:16  3:16  +0:31   -:--

   2 John Ostler                JR     27   27 /  37   26:40  5:23  3:20  +1:04  +0:33

   3 Jacob Malcomb              FR     39   38 /  75   26:50  5:25  3:21  +1:14  +0:43

   4 Terrence Fox               FR     50   49 / 124   27:08  5:28  3:24  +1:32  +1:01

   5 Evan Embrey                FR     53   52 / 176   27:10  5:29  3:24  +1:34  +1:03

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 133:55    Average: 26:47  5:24  3:21  +1:11       

   6 Geoff Millard              FR     54   53 / 229   27:10  5:29  3:24  +1:34  +1:03

   7 Jeremy Beaudette           FR     60   58 / 287   27:21  5:31  3:25  +1:45  +1:14

   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 188:26    Average: 26:55  5:26  3:22  +1:19       

  8  Cortland                  191 Points         19   24   26   57   65   (68)   (74)

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 Kyle O'Brien               FR     19   19 /  19   26:22  5:19  3:18  +0:46   -:--

   2 Justin Wager               FR     24   24 /  43   26:31  5:21  3:19  +0:55  +0:09

   3 James Barracca             JR     26   26 /  69   26:39  5:22  3:20  +1:03  +0:17

   4 Chris Tucker               JR     58   57 / 126   27:17  5:30  3:25  +1:41  +0:55

   5 Sean Cully                 SO     71   65 / 191   27:31  5:33  3:26  +1:55  +1:09

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 134:20    Average: 26:52  5:25  3:22  +1:16       

   6 Tom DeRusso                SR     74   68 / 259   27:35  5:34  3:27  +1:59  +1:13

   7 Niko Viglione              SO     83   74 / 333   27:50  5:37  3:29  +2:14  +1:28

   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 189:45    Average: 27:06  5:28  3:23  +1:30       

  9  Hamilton                  266 Points         18   36   55   77   80   (81)   (84)

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 Alan Guiney                JR     18   18 /  18   26:22  5:19  3:18  +0:46   -:--

   2 Keith Gross                SO     37   36 /  54   26:49  5:24  3:21  +1:13  +0:27

   3 Rob Taylor                 SR     56   55 / 109   27:16  5:30  3:25  +1:40  +0:54

   4 Lucas Thornblade           SR     87   77 / 186   27:59  5:38  3:30  +2:23  +1:37

   5 Will Reid                  FR     91   80 / 266   28:03  5:39  3:30  +2:27  +1:41

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 136:29    Average: 27:18  5:30  3:25  +1:42       

   6 Peter Woodruff             SO     92   81 / 347   28:08  5:40  3:31  +2:32  +1:46

   7 John Garrison              FR     99   84 / 431   28:25  5:44  3:33  +2:49  +2:03

   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 193:02    Average: 27:35  5:34  3:27  +1:59       
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 10  Nazareth                  279 Points         30   31   42   83   93  (102)       

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 Nick Stenuf                JR     30   30 /  30   26:43  5:23  3:20  +1:07   -:--

   2 Brendan Epstein            JR     31   31 /  61   26:44  5:23  3:21  +1:08  +0:01

   3 Aaron Sirtoli              JR     43   42 / 103   26:59  5:26  3:22  +1:23  +0:16

   4 Michael Anderson           JR     98   83 / 186   28:21  5:43  3:33  +2:45  +1:38

   5 Larry DiCesare             SR    120   93 / 279   29:37  5:58  3:42  +4:01  +2:54

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 138:24    Average: 27:41  5:35  3:28  +2:05       

   6 Craig Connelly             SR    134  102 / 381   31:20  6:19  3:55  +5:44  +4:37

 11  Oswego                    280 Points         37   48   56   69   70   (75)   (82)

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 Tony Battista              SR     38   37 /  37   26:50  5:25  3:21  +1:14   -:--

   2 Chris Reich                JR     49   48 /  85   27:07  5:28  3:23  +1:31  +0:17

   3 Matt Densmore              JR     57   56 / 141   27:17  5:30  3:25  +1:41  +0:27

   4 Derek Dunning              SO     76   69 / 210   27:37  5:34  3:27  +2:01  +0:47

   5 Julius Wood                SR     77   70 / 280   27:41  5:35  3:28  +2:05  +0:51

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 136:32    Average: 27:18  5:30  3:25  +1:42       

   6 Weston Fellows             GR     84   75 / 355   27:53  5:37  3:29  +2:17  +1:03

   7 Michael Anderson           JR     97   82 / 437   28:18  5:42  3:32  +2:42  +1:28

   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 192:43    Average: 27:32  5:33  3:26  +1:56       

 12  Fredonia                  291 Points         29   39   63   72   88   (91)   (92)

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 Kevin Buzzelli             SR     29   29 /  29   26:42  5:23  3:20  +1:06   -:--

   2 Tom Williams               FR     40   39 /  68   26:52  5:25  3:22  +1:16  +0:10

   3 Jared Newell               FR     69   63 / 131   27:29  5:32  3:26  +1:53  +0:47

   4 Jason Smith                SR     79   72 / 203   27:45  5:36  3:28  +2:09  +1:03

   5 Matthew Wysocki            SO    111   88 / 291   29:09  5:53  3:39  +3:33  +2:27

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 137:57    Average: 27:35  5:34  3:27  +1:59       

   6 Ben Battin                 SO    117   91 / 382   29:26  5:56  3:41  +3:50  +2:44

   7 Joe Vella                  SO    119   92 / 474   29:28  5:56  3:41  +3:52  +2:46

   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 196:51    Average: 28:07  5:40  3:31  +2:31       

 13  Alfred                    338 Points         35   67   71   76   89  (103)  (106)

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 Fontana Fluke              SR     35   35 /  35   26:47  5:24  3:21  +1:11   -:--

   2 Matt Karczewski            JR     73   67 / 102   27:34  5:33  3:27  +1:58  +0:47

   3 Jesse Schuster             FR     78   71 / 173   27:44  5:35  3:28  +2:08  +0:57

   4 Travis Swan                SR     86   76 / 249   27:56  5:38  3:30  +2:20  +1:09

   5 Jim Thierman               FR    113   89 / 338   29:15  5:54  3:39  +3:39  +2:28

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 139:16    Average: 27:51  5:37  3:29  +2:15       

   6 Hector Colon               FR    135  103 / 441   31:33  6:22  3:57  +5:57  +4:46

   7 Kirk Peskor                FR    138  106 / 547   31:50  6:25  3:59  +6:14  +5:03

   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 202:39    Average: 28:57  5:50  3:37  +3:21       

 14  Hartwick                  429 Points         73   85   87   90   94  (100)  (104)

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 Geoff McDonald             JR     81   73 /  73   27:47  5:36  3:28  +2:11   -:--

   2 Sven Englund               FR    105   85 / 158   28:44  5:48  3:36  +3:08  +0:57

   3 Luke Sattler               JR    109   87 / 245   28:55  5:50  3:37  +3:19  +1:08

   4 Ned Slagle                 SR    115   90 / 335   29:23  5:55  3:40  +3:47  +1:36

   5 David Rotkowitz            JR    121   94 / 429   29:44  6:00  3:43  +4:08  +1:57

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 144:33    Average: 28:55  5:50  3:37  +3:19       

   6 Tyler Callnan              JR    129  100 / 529   30:19  6:07  3:47  +4:43  +2:32

   7 Lance Nicoll               FR    136  104 / 633   31:43  6:24  3:58  +6:07  +3:56

   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 206:35    Average: 29:31  5:57  3:41  +3:55       
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 15  Buffalo State             462 Points         78   86   98   99  101              

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 Josh Demars                SR     89   78 /  78   28:00  5:39  3:30  +2:24   -:--

   2 Nate Culver                FR    108   86 / 164   28:52  5:49  3:37  +3:16  +0:52

   3 Ray Mock                   FR    127   98 / 262   30:11  6:05  3:46  +4:35  +2:11

   4 Shilah Richardson          FR    128   99 / 361   30:18  6:06  3:47  +4:42  +2:18

   5 Pete Costello              FR    130  101 / 462   30:36  6:10  3:50  +5:00  +2:36

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 147:57    Average: 29:35  5:58  3:42  +3:59       

 16  Union                     500 Points         95   96   97  105  107  (108)  (109)

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 Peter Schulte              FR    122   95 /  95   29:49  6:01  3:44  +4:13   -:--

   2 Patricio Guaiquil          SO    125   96 / 191   29:57  6:02  3:45  +4:21  +0:08

   3 JP Ortmann                 SR    126   97 / 288   29:59  6:03  3:45  +4:23  +0:10

   4 Jay Martin                 SR    137  105 / 393   31:48  6:25  3:59  +6:12  +1:59

   5 Tom Fagin                  FR    140  107 / 500   32:26  6:32  4:03  +6:50  +2:37

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 153:59    Average: 30:48  6:12  3:51  +5:12       

   6 Sean Gorski                FR    141  108 / 608   32:37  6:34  4:05  +7:01  +2:48

   7 Max Jack                   FR    142  109 / 717   33:03  6:40  4:08  +7:27  +3:14

   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 219:39    Average: 31:23  6:19  3:55  +5:47       


